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No. 351, 8.] [Published May 1, 19%5.

CHAPTER 55.
AN ACT to amend subdivision (4) of section 4563b—1 of the-
statutes, relating to fish and game.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecrioN 1. Subdivision (4) of section 4563b—1 of the stat-
utes is amended to read: (Section 4563b—1) (4) To pursue,
take, catch, shoot at, or kill any aquatic fowl between * * *
sunset and * * * sunrise, nor upon the main waters of the
Mississippi river- at any time.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved April 30, 1915.

No. 353, S.] [Published May 1, 1915.

CHAPTER 56.
AN ACT to amend subsection 1 of section 4563 of the statutes,
relating to a closed season for aquatic fowl.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secriox 1. Subdivision (1) of seetion 4563 of the statutes is
amended to read: (Section 4563) (1) Any variety of wild
duck (including American coot or mud hen) rail, or rice hen, be-
tween the thirtieth day of November and the succeeding seventh
day of September in any year, except that there shall be no open
season on wood duck before the scventh day of September, 1918;

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage end pub-
lication.

Approved April 30, 1915.

No. 356, S.] [Published May 1, 1915.
CHAPTER 57.

AN ACT to amend subdivision (1) of subsection 1 of section
4565¢—5 of the statutes, relating to close season for squirrels
in Kenosha and Racine counties.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. Subdivision (1) of subsection 1 of section 4565¢

—5 of the statutes is amended to read: (Section 4565¢—5. 1.)

(1) Any rabbit, gray, fox or black squirrel between the first



